
  

 Horsford C of E VA Primary School - Parent Planner – Summer Term – 2 - 2018  

 

  

Week?  Date?  What?  Who?  When?  Where?  

Week 1:  Monday 4th June Back to school 

 Tuesday 5th June Formula Goblin 
Race 

Children in Formula Goblin club All day Scottow 
Enterprise Park 

 Wednesday 6th June Bishop of Norwich to 
visit Mill Lane 

Children at Mill Lane – to celebrate 40 
years of the official opening of a 
school on Mill Lane site. 

11am Mill Lane 

  Wednesday 6th June  Y6 Farewell disco  Years 3-6 – Y6 free entry 6-8pm  Mill Lane  

 Friday 8th June SEN Parent Drop In Parents with concerns re: SEN 8.30-10am WWL Junior 

 Friday 8th June Going Places Year 6 – to learn about staying safe 
when travelling independently 

Afternoon Mill Lane 

  Friday 8th June  School disco  Years R-1 
Years 1-2  

4.30-6pm  
6-7.30pm  

Holt Road  

 Saturday 9th June PTA Car Wash All welcome                                                                  9.30-2pm Mill Lane 

Week 2:  Monday 11th – Friday 
15th June  Year 1 Phonics screening week  

 Monday 11th June Rocksteady Music 
Workshops 

Years 3-6 Morning Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 13th June SEN Parent Drop In Parents with concerns re: SEN 8.30-10am Hainford Primary 

Week 3:  Monday 18th June  Year 2 Parents’ Visit 
to Mill Lane 

Parents of current Y2 children – see 
letter for info about booking time slot 

9am Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 19th June  Year 2 Parents’ Visit 
to Mill Lane 

Parents of current Y2 children – see 
letter for info about booking time slot 

9am & 6pm Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 20th – 
Friday 22nd June  

Year 2 transition 
days 

Year 2 children – see parent information 
letter for more info 

Three full days Mill Lane 

 Thursday 21st June SEN Parent Drop In Parents with concerns re: SEN 8.30-10am Holt Road 

 Friday 22nd June SEN Parent Drop In Parents with concerns re: SEN 8.30-10am Mill Lane 

Week 4:  Monday 25th June Book Fair arrives All children will be welcome to browse 
and buy from the book fair over the next 
week 

A week Both sites 

 Monday 25th June PTA sponsored 
book bounce 

All children Sessions throughout 
the day 

Both sites 

 Wednesday 27th June Sports Day Whole School – more details to follow KS2 – am Both sites 



KS1 & EYFS - pm 

 Thursday 28th June  SEN Parent Drop In Parents with concerns re: SEN 8.30-10am Old Catton Junior 

 Thursday 28th June Nebula Film Festival Parents of Y2 children who have worked 
on the film – invite to follow 

TBC Forum 

 Thursday 28th June Cluster KS2 
athletics 

Selected children from Years 3-6 Afternoon TBC 

  Friday 29th June Summer Fayre  All welcome  2.30-4pm  Mill Lane  

Week 5:  Monday 2nd July Multiskills event Children in Reception Morning Hellesdon High 

  Monday 2th July  City Sports – field 
events 

Selected children from KS2  4-6pm  UEA  

 Tuesday 3rd July Children’s University 
Graduation 

Children who have earned enough hours 
to graduate 

9.30-11am Norwich City  

 Tuesday 3rd July Sports – track 
events 

Selected children from KS2 12-6pm UEA 

 Wednesday 4th – 
Friday 6th July  

Y2 How Hill 
Residential  

Children in Year 2  2 nights away, 3 
days  

How Hill  

  Thursday 5th July  City Sports finals  Selected children from KS2  12.30-6pm  UEA  

 Friday 6th July Gressenhall Reception All day Gressenhall 

 Friday 6th July Skillforce graduation Year 5 children TBC Aviation Museum 

Week 6:  Monday 9th July  Transition Day  Year 6 children transferring to Hellesdon 
High  
Horsford Primary children move up to 
new classes  

All day   Both sites 

 Monday 9th July PTA meeting All parents invited 6.45pm Mill Lane 

  Tuesday 10th July  Transition Day  Year 6 children transferring to Hellesdon 
High  
Horsford Primary children move up to 
new classes  

All day   Both sites 

 Wednesday 11th July NEST Cross country 
sponsored event 

All children – letter to follow Throughout the day NEST 

Week 7:       

 Monday 16th July Transition sessions 
with Rev Margaret 

Years 2 and 6  Morning (Y6) and 
afternoon (Y2) 

Both sites 

 Monday 16th July Assertive mentoring  Parents of Year 3-6 children 3.30-6pm Mill Lane 

 Tuesday 17th July  Y6 Leavers’ Church 
Service  

Parents of Year 6 children invited – 
welcome to walk down with us too 

9.30am  Horsford Church  



 Tuesday 17th July  Y6 End of year 
performance  

Year 6 parents invited  2pm & 6pm  Mill Lane  

 Tuesday 17th July Assertive mentoring  Parents of Year R-2 children 3.30-6pm Holt Road 

 Wednesday 18th July End of Year Church 
Service 

Whole school 10.15am Mill Lane 

 Wednesday 18th July Assertive mentoring  Parents of Year 3-6 children 3.30-6pm Mill Lane 

  Thursday 19th July  Y2 End of year 
performance   

Year 2 parents invited  9.30am & 2pm  Holt Road  

 Thursday 19th July Assertive mentoring  Parents of Year R-2 children 3.30-6pm Holt Road 

  Friday 20th July  Y6 Leavers’ Award 
Ceremony  

Parents of Year 6 children invited  9.30am  Mill Lane  

Week 8: Monday 23rd July  House Winners’ Trip Children from the winning house 9.30-1.30pm Winning house 

  Teddy Bear’s picnic  Reception children  2pm  Holt Road  

 Tuesday 24th July Non Uniform Day All children All day Both sites 

 Tuesday 24th July End of year class 
parties  

All children Afternoon  Both sites 

  Wednesday 25th July 
– Wednesday 5th Sept  

 
SUMMER HOLIDAYS  

  

 Wednesday 5th Sept Assertive Mentoring Parents and children meet their new 
teacher -  

Appointments given Both sites 

 Thursday 6th 
September 

BACK TO SCHOOL 

  


